Our historical net tangible book value as of December 31, 2016 was approximately $175.1 million, or
approximately $2.75 per share. Historical net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net
tangible book value by the actual number of outstanding shares of common stock. Dilution in historical net
tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of
shares of common stock in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock
immediately after the closing of this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 5,228,750 shares of common stock at the public offering price of $22.95
per share, after deducting estimated offering expenses payable by us and underwriting discounts, our pro forma
net tangible book value as of December 31, 2016 would have been approximately $289.6 million, or $4.20 per
share of common stock. This would represent an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of
$1.45 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $18.75 per share to new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering at the public offering price of $22.95 per share.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per share ..... $22.95
Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2016 ..... $2.75
Increase in historical net tangible book value per share attributable to this

offering ..... 1.45

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering . . . . 4.20

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing our common stock in this
offering ..... $18.75

The number of shares of our common stock to be outstanding after the offering is based on 64,421,961
shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2017 and excludes as of that date:

• 16,420,842 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options pursuant to
our Amended and Restated 2005 Stock Plan (“2005 Plan”) and our 2014 Equity Incentive Plan (“2014
Plan”), with a weighted average exercise price of approximately $9.3557 per share;

• 4,278,306 shares of common stock available for future award pursuant to the 2005 Plan and the 2014
Plan, as well as any automatic increases in the number of shares of common stock reserved for further